1	[San Francisco Medical Society.]
2	
3	Resolution commending the San Francisco Medical Society for its 135 years as a
4	professional association representing physicians in the City and County of San
5	Francisco.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Medical Society is the oldest medical association west
8	of the Mississippi and one of the oldest in the country; and,
9	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Medical Society strives to allow physicians to practice
10	medicine in an environment that promotes a superior form of professionalism and personal
11	life; and,
12	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Medical Society has actively supported the ability for
13	all San Franciscans to enjoy access to health care and continuity of care; and,
14	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Medical Society provides community health services
15	and educational projects by way of the Community Service Foundation, a nonprofit 501 (c)(3)
16	corporation; and,
17	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Medical Society is responsible for the Health Care
18	Foundation, a nonprofit 501 (c)(4), that consist of voluntary physicians, podiatrists,
19	psychologists, and physical therapists; and,
20	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors would like to extend their thanks to the San
21	Francisco Medical Society for representing 1,500 physicians who work and contribute to the
22	San Francisco community; now, therefore, be it
23	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
24	commends the San Francisco Medical Society for its 135 years as a professional association
25	representing physicians in the City and County of San Francisco.